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Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2022) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

US Stock
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral vrAx  [a0eBlend qg15 762 939 1252 @ 2107 10 688 @ T @ 04 @ 3 1low  LowRisk
percentile rank 52 33 25 13
# of funds in category 1,379 1,247 1,137 837 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
MFS Growth R6 MFEKX  Large Growth ~ -31.08 396 9.72 13.08 @& 2234 093 2076 & " @ 059 @ 4 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 58 65 32 24
# of funds in category 1,237 1,133 1056 807 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Washington Mutual R6 RWMGX Large Value 818 855 941 1225 & 1943 089 2552 & ® O 026 @ 2 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 5 16 22 26
# of funds in category 1,379 1,247 1,137 837 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral VIMAX ~ Mid-CapBlend -1871 617 732 1110 & 2361 098 2463 & ® @ 0055 @ 4 1-Low Msidsilt(lm
percentile rank 86 56 30 17
# of funds in category 413 378 350 227 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
MFS New Discovery R6 MNDKX SmallGrowth 2955 128 770 992 & 2548 093 901 & [E @ 08 & 4 - Modim
percentile rank 65 73 2 55
# of funds in category 604 576 534 405 12-31-2022 - 12-31-2022
Delaware Small Cap Value R6 DVZRX  SmallValue 1206 537 446 - & 279 099 1051 & & @& 08 & 3 - Modim
percentile rank 63 68 57 -
# of funds in category 483 455 428 324 12-31-2022 - 12-31-2022
Non-US Stock
] Diversified Medium
American Funds New World R6 RNWGX Emerging Mkis 2175 101 304 498 €& 2037 090 2356 & " @ 05 © 3 1-Low Risk
percentile rank 58 17 3 2
# of funds in category 820 736 652 397 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 RIGEX TCONLAGe 4516 035 206 428 @ 2151 108 M6 @ B @ 0% @ 2 low  LowRisk
percentile rank 44 56 22 48
# of funds in category 763 723 630 440 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral  VIMGX  (OCINLAI08 1530 133 167 432 @ 2145 108 986 © B @ W @ 2 1low  LowRisk
percentile rank 47 28 35 20
# of funds in category 763 723 630 440 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Alternative
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral VGSLX  Real Estate -26.20 -041 368 6.42 & 2284 0% 2665 & — @ 012 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 61 57 50 34
#of funds in category 257 238 214 155 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm  VAPX  [Maton 1189 109 196 100 € 684 0¥ 115 © — — 00 & 3 - -
percentile rank 54 53 52 43
# of funds in category 217 204 195 138 12-31-2022 - -
©2023 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NBSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures
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Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2022)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

Western Asset Core Bond IS
percentile rank
# of funds in category

PIMCO Income Instl
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Target Date

American Funds 2010 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Funds 2015 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2020 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2025 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Funds 2030 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2035 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2040 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Funds 2045 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2050 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2055 Trgt Date Retire R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Ticker

WACSX

PIMIX

VUSFX

RFTTX

RRJTX

RRCTX

RFDTX

RFETX

RFFTX

RFGTX

RFHTX

RFITX

RFKTX

Asset Class

Intermediate-
Term Bond

Multisector
Bond

Stable Value

Ultrashort Bond

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Management Style

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Fund on Watch List

1Yr

-16.86
97
471

-7.81
23
344

42

-0.38
60
237

-9.15

128

-10.25

125

-11.01
1
153

-12.74
8
239

-14.50
19
241

-16.24
24
232

-17.55
43
236

-18.18
52
232

-18.89
71
233

-19.50
89
230

3Yr

-3.71

95
423

0.03
25
295

0.63
46
218

208

4.55

207

434
7
208

4.07
19
205

5Yr

-0.44

74
369

1.69
20
258

1.47
26
180

185

5.09

185

5.88

182

6.10

185

6.11

182

6.04

185

5.87
4
182

1

0Yr

1.37
14
289

4.00

152

107

5.96

43

6.55

56

7.48

117

8.25

110

8.96

114

9.23

110

9.29

113

9.28

109

9.19
1
95

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail

]

3Yr%

753

7.35

1.13

9.40

10.26

10.77

12.08

13.86

16.21

17.62

18.05

18.35

18.46

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

1.25

0.92

0.12

0.88

0.88

0.84

0.90

0.95

0.96

0.93

0.93

0.93

16.02

16.77

39.69

593

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

11.01

Fail

]

Expense ESG Metrics

Exp Pass/ Sustain.  Commit.

Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level
Updated Updated

®o— 043 @ 3 -
12-31-2022 -

- — 5 @ - -
— — 010 @ 3 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 028 © 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 030 @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ w3 @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 0132 © 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 033 @ 3 -
12-31-2022 -

- @ 0B @ 3 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 03% @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ 037 @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— @ s @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

— © 038 @ 2 -
12-31-2022 -

Carbon
Risk
Updated

Low Risk

06-30-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022
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Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31 _2022) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List

Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
American Funds 2060 Trgt Date Retire R6 RFUTX  Target Date 1966 3.99 582 - & 1845 132 117 & — © 038 ©@ 2 - Low Risk
percentile rank 93 29 11 -
# of funds in category 228 198 171 1 12-31-2022 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2065 Trgt Date Retire R6 RFVTX  Target Date -19.64 - - - = - - 30 @ — © 038 @ 2 - Low Risk
percentile rank 92 - - -
#of funds in category 176 64 15 - 12-31-2022 - 12-31-2022
Balanced
American Funds American Balanced R6 RLBGX Q\/l'fod;’taléen 1183 442 584 859 @ 1331 095 4001 & — @ 05 @ 2 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 24 18 17 5
# of funds in category 758 698 658 495 12-31-2022  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
©2023 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NGSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures
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Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2022)

Style Analysis

Morningstar Style Box US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth

Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth

2 =
6 (s)
s £
) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$
1 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 2867 2671 4461 033 9854 1.12 161.35
2 MFS Growth R6 Large Growth 3186 2060 47.54 283 9290 4727 201.36
3 American Funds Washington Mutual R6 Large Value 26.35 3424 3941 425 8759 7.90 134.77
4  Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral Mid-Cap Blend 36.29 2370 40.00 115 9741 144 22.38
5  MFS New Discovery R6 Small Growth 3141 2068 47.89 473 8086 14.42 3.26
6  Delaware Small Cap Value R6 Small Value 51.11 1020 38.70 223 9563 214 423
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt
Asia Europe ed Cap M$
American Funds New World R6 Diversified Emerging Mkts 4045 2360 3596 36.28 39.06 24.67 60.61 3939 52.53
American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 Foreign Large Blend 3780 26.38 3582 1447 2883 56.70 8571 1429 4550
3 Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral Foreign Large Blend Index 4139 2298 3564 10.76  36.24 53.00 9943 057 27.03
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA
1 Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm Inflation-Protected Bond 9586 000 000 0.00 6.54 9588 000 412
2 Western Asset Core Bond IS Intermediate-Term Bond 19.96 22.28 49.87 0.00 AN 10492 110  -6.02
3 PIMCO Income Instl Multisector Bond 27.36 253 1271 0.00 3.22 71.23 2878 0.00
4  Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA Stable Value - - - 0.00 - 000 000 -
5  Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral Ultrashort Bond 581 000 8543 0.00 0.96 9963 063 -0.26

©2023 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Target Date Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2022)

Target Date Allocation

® Stocks Cash © Bonds ® Other

100%
Allocation

80

40

Years Before/After Retirement 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5 Retired -5 -10 -15 -20

Target Date Portfolio Data
Asset Allocation %

Total Stock US Stock Non-US Stock Total Bond Infl Prot Bond  HY Bond Cash Other Avg Mkt Cap $M

American Funds 2010 Trgt Date Retire R6 37.02 28.15 8.87 55.28 16.26 4.00 6.42 1.28 98.24
American Funds 2015 Trgt Date Retire R6 39.52 29.81 97 52.95 17.23 5.27 6.25 1.26 99.43
American Funds 2020 Trgt Date Retire R6 42.89 321 10.78 49.78 18.34 493 6.13 1.22 99.75
American Funds 2025 Trgt Date Retire R6 48.02 35.30 12.72 4457 18.43 343 6.26 1.13 95.48
American Funds 2030 Trgt Date Retire R6 57.18 4177 15.41 35.11 18.04 1.72 6.65 1.04 88.54
American Funds 2035 Trgt Date Retire R6 67.80 49.19 18.61 23.98 18.08 1.29 7.24 0.98 83.00
American Funds 2040 Trgt Date Retire R6 77.78 55.85 21.93 13.50 14.45 0.63 7.75 0.96 79.60
American Funds 2045 Trgt Date Retire R6 80.90 57.97 22.93 10.28 8.70 0.26 7.89 0.92 78.11
American Funds 2050 Trgt Date Retire R6 81.87 58.37 23.50 9.37 8.69 0.14 7.92 0.84 76.33
American Funds 2055 Trgt Date Retire R6 82.37 58.39 23.98 8.89 8.63 0.08 7.95 0.79 74.08
American Funds 2060 Trgt Date Retire R6 82.37 58.39 23.98 8.89 8.63 0.08 7.94 0.81 72.90
American Funds 2065 Trgt Date Retire R6 82.37 58.39 23.98 8.89 8.63 0.08 7.94 0.81 72.90
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